

" B I D T A B U L A T I O N S "  
F O R

2007 GRADING AND GRAVELING

\*\*\*\*\*

CITY OF MANITOWOC      CONTRACT NO. WS-07-11  
BIDS RECEIVED:    AUGUST 29, 2007

BIDDER

NO. 1	Ronet Construction Corp.	\$388,469.69	Award 9/4/07
NO. 2	Vinton Construction Company	\$399,641.63	
NO. 3	Potts Construction, Inc.	\$406,406.00	
NO. 4	Butyne-Peterson Construction Co.	\$431,535.02	
NO. 5	Kruczek Construction, Inc	\$445,000.00	
NO. 6	Jossart Brothers, Inc	\$452,065.85	
NO. 7	Advance Construction, Inc	\$475,058.06	
NO. 8	Peters Concrete Company	\$510,837.62	

BIDDER				Ronet Construction Corp.		Vinton Construction Company		Potts Constr
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNITS	BID QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE
FESSLER DRIVE								
GRADING & GRAVELING								
1.	Mobilization	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
2.	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$1,650.00
3.	Type "C" Inlet Protection	EA	5	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$40.00
4.	Type "B" Inlet Protection	EA	3	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$40.00	\$120.00	\$35.00
5.	Tracking Pad	EA	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$520.00
6.	Silt Fence	LF	1,300	\$1.20	\$1,560.00	\$1.50	\$1,950.00	\$1.00
7.	Ditch Checks	EA	11	\$40.00	\$440.00	\$15.00	\$165.00	\$50.00
8.	Stone Bags	EA	2	\$9.00	\$18.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$20.00
9.	Unclassified Excavation (Roadway)	CY	3,377	\$2.80	\$9,455.60	\$5.00	\$16,885.00	\$3.30
10.	Removing Topsoil	SY	5,867	\$0.80	\$4,693.60	\$0.35	\$2,053.45	\$0.32
10.	8" Breaker Run	SY	2,310	\$1.85	\$4,273.50	\$3.43	\$7,923.30	\$3.58
11.	8" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	SY	3,445	\$1.43	\$4,926.35	\$3.01	\$10,369.45	\$3.62
12.	Erosion Mat	SY	1,350	\$1.45	\$1,957.50	\$1.75	\$2,362.50	\$1.50
13.	3" Salvaged Topsoil	SY	4,550	\$0.20	\$910.00	\$0.48	\$2,184.00	\$0.40
14.	Seed, Mixture No. 40	SY	5,550	\$0.35	\$1,942.50	\$0.41	\$2,275.50	\$0.65
15.	3" HMA Driveway Type E-1	SY	35	\$20.00	\$700.00	\$58.65	\$2,052.75	\$51.65
16.	Sawing Existing Pavement	LF	60	\$1.75	\$105.00	\$3.00	\$180.00	\$2.00
SUB-TOTAL - GRADING AND GRAVELING					\$33,982.05	\$51,190.95		

" B I D T A B U L A T I O N S "  
F O R  
2007 GRADING AND GRAVELING

\*\*\*\*\*

CITY OF MANITOWOC                      CONTRACT NO. WS-07-11  
BIDS RECEIVED:    AUGUST 29, 2007

BIDDER

NO. 1	Ronet Construction Corp.	\$388,469.69	Award 9/4/07
NO. 2	Vinton Construction Company	\$399,641.63	
NO. 3	Potts Construction, Inc.	\$406,406.00	
NO. 4	Butyne-Peterson Construction Co.	\$431,535.02	
NO. 5	Kruczek Construction, Inc	\$445,000.00	
NO. 6	Jossart Brothers, Inc	\$452,065.85	
NO. 7	Advance Construction, Inc	\$475,058.06	
NO. 8	Peters Concrete Company	\$510,837.62	

BIDDER				Ronet Construction Corp.		Vinton Construction Company		Potts Constr
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNITS	BID QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE
FESSLER DRIVE								
STORM SEWER								
17.	Connenct Building Storm Sewers	EA	2	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$55.00	\$110.00	\$280.00
18.	Abandon Manhole	EA	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$340.00	\$340.00	\$1,002.01
19.	Furnish & Install 8" PVC Pipe (SDR-35)	LF	130	\$12.30	\$1,599.00	\$18.75	\$2,437.50	\$19.40
20.	Furnish & Install 12" PVC Pipe (SDR-35)	LF	67	\$23.00	\$1,541.00	\$22.70	\$1,520.90	\$24.20
21.	Furnish & Install 15" PVC Pipe (SDR-35)	LF	280	\$25.10	\$7,028.00	\$27.60	\$7,728.00	\$26.40
22.	Furnish & Relay 15" PVC Pipe (SDR-35)	LF	30	\$34.00	\$1,020.00	\$27.60	\$828.00	\$34.60
23.	Furnish & Install 18" PVC Pipe (SDR-35)	LF	10	\$29.20	\$292.00	\$29.65	\$296.50	\$54.00
24.	Furnish & Install 18" CMP Endwall	EA	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$140.00
25.	Furnish & Install 27" R.C.P. Cl. III	LF	123	\$31.50	\$3,874.50	\$34.58	\$4,253.34	\$40.80
26.	Furnish & Install 30" R.C.P. Cl. III	LF	445	\$48.10	\$21,404.50	\$44.35	\$19,735.75	\$46.20
27.	Furnish & Install 36" R.C.P. Cl. III	LF	250	\$50.05	\$12,512.50	\$51.27	\$12,817.50	\$52.00
28.	Furnish & Install 36" R.C.P. Cl. IV	LF	675	\$64.90	\$43,807.50	\$58.80	\$39,690.00	\$62.00
29.	Furnish & Install 36" R.C. Endwall	EA	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$657.00	\$657.00	\$1,280.00
30.	Furnish & Install Type 3 Catch Basin	EA	2	\$605.00	\$1,210.00	\$513.00	\$1,026.00	\$820.00
31.	Furnish & Install Type 1 Catch Basin	EA	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$461.00	\$1,383.00	\$900.00
32.	Furnish & Install Type 1 Manhole	VF	22.65	\$136.00	\$3,080.40	\$168.00	\$3,805.20	\$262.00
33.	Furnish & Install Type 4 Manhole	VF	19.36	\$249.00	\$4,820.64	\$168.00	\$3,252.48	\$290.00
34.	Furnish & Install Type 7 Manhole	VF	22.57	\$225.00	\$5,078.25	\$368.00	\$8,305.76	\$420.00
34a.	Furnish & Install Type "J" Storm Casting (R-2560-E)	EA	2	\$315.00	\$630.00	\$298.00	\$596.00	\$330.00
35.	Furnish & Install Type "J" Storm Casting (R-2050)	EA	1	\$305.00	\$305.00	\$283.00	\$283.00	\$490.00
36.	Furnish & Install Type "J" Storm Casting (R-1550-A)	EA	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$285.00
37.	Furnish & Install Type "H" Storm Casting (R-3067)	EA	6	\$420.00	\$2,520.00	\$408.00	\$2,448.00	\$405.00
38.	Televise Storm Sewer Main	LF	1,493	\$0.65	\$970.45	\$0.85	\$1,269.05	\$0.45
39.	Medium Random Rip Rap	TON	10	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$38.00	\$380.00	\$24.00
SUB-TOTAL - STORM SEWER					\$115,943.74	\$113,832.98		

" B I D T A B U L A T I O N S "  
F O R

2007 GRADING AND GRAVELING

\*\*\*\*\*

CITY OF MANITOWOC      CONTRACT NO. WS-07-11

BIDS RECEIVED: AUGUST 29, 2007

BIDDER

NO. 1	Ronet Construction Corp.	\$388,469.69	Award 9/4/07
NO. 2	Vinton Construction Company	\$399,641.63	
NO. 3	Potts Construction, Inc.	\$406,406.00	
NO. 4	Butyne-Peterson Construction Co.	\$431,535.02	
NO. 5	Kruczek Construction, Inc	\$445,000.00	
NO. 6	Jossart Brothers, Inc	\$452,065.85	
NO. 7	Advance Construction, Inc	\$475,058.06	
NO. 8	Peters Conrete Company	\$510,837.62	

BIDDER				Ronet Construction Corp.		Vinton Construction Company		Potts Constr
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNITS	BID QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE
FESSLER DRIVE								
DETENTION POND								
40.	Removing Topsoil	SY	14,800	\$0.30	\$4,440.00	\$0.44	\$6,512.00	\$0.40
41.	Unclassified Excavation (Pond and Discharge Swale)	CY	32,600	\$4.70	\$153,220.00	\$3.91	\$127,466.00	\$3.80
42.	Ditch Checks	EA	5	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$15.00	\$75.00	\$18.50
43.	Silt Fence	LF	1,200	\$1.15	\$1,380.00	\$1.50	\$1,800.00	\$1.15
44.	Furnish & Install 27" CL. III R.C. Pipe	LF	50	\$35.65	\$1,782.50	\$32.71	\$1,635.50	\$34.00
45.	Furnish & Install 27" R.C. Apron Endwall	EA	1	\$660.00	\$660.00	\$435.00	\$435.00	\$658.00
46.	Furnish & Install 15" PVC (SDR-35), Storm Sewer	LF	15	\$34.00	\$510.00	\$28.50	\$427.50	\$25.40
47.	Dewatering Manhole	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,945.00	\$1,945.00	\$1,960.00
48.	8" Breaker Run Stone (3"-6" Diameter Angular Stone)	TON	165	\$1.85	\$305.25	\$8.00	\$1,320.00	\$16.40
49.	Heavy Rip Rap (w/ filter fabric)	TON	300	\$14.80	\$4,440.00	\$21.00	\$6,300.00	\$24.00
50.	3" Salvaged Topsoil	SY	9,788	\$0.30	\$2,936.40	\$0.34	\$3,327.92	\$0.32
51.	Seed, Mixture No. 40	SY	9,788	\$0.35	\$3,425.80	\$0.41	\$4,013.08	\$0.50
52.	Erosion Mat	SY	9,788	\$1.45	\$14,192.60	\$1.75	\$17,129.00	\$1.50
SUB-TOTAL - DETENTION POND					\$188,992.55		\$172,386.00	
FESSLER DRIVE & ALVERNO ROAD								
SANITARY SEWER AND WATERMAIN								
53.	Furnish & Install 4" PVC Building Sewer (SDR-35)	LF	45	\$30.00	\$1,350.00	\$23.65	\$1,064.25	\$30.72
54.	Reconstruct Sanitary Manhole	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$610.00	\$1,220.00	\$2,075.67
55.	Furnish & Install 1-1/2" Copper Pipe	LF	30	\$19.00	\$570.00	\$27.45	\$823.50	\$24.36
56.	Furnish & Install New Water Service (Including Corporation, Service Box, & Curb Box)	EA	1	\$415.00	\$415.00	\$445.00	\$445.00	\$715.95
57.	Install 12-Inch PVC Watermain	LF	1,515	\$13.90	\$21,058.50	\$16.60	\$25,149.00	\$10.75
58.	Install 12-Inch Valve	EA	4	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$123.73
59.	Install Fire Hydrant w/ 6" Valve on 6" Hydrant Lead	EA	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$460.00	\$1,380.00	\$460.73
60.	Tie into Existing Watermain	EA	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$887.27
61.	Remove & Replace 18" C.M.P. Culvert	EA	1	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$680.00
SUB-TOTAL - SANITARY SEWER					\$26,543.50		\$30,881.75	

" B I D T A B U L A T I O N S "  
F O R

2007 GRADING AND GRAVELING

\*\*\*\*\*

CITY OF MANITOWOC                      CONTRACT NO. WS-07-11

BIDS RECEIVED:    AUGUST 29, 2007

BIDDER

NO. 1	Ronet Construction Corp.	\$388,469.69	Award 9/4/07
NO. 2	Vinton Construction Company	\$399,641.63	
NO. 3	Potts Construction, Inc.	\$406,406.00	
NO. 4	Butyne-Peterson Construction Co.	\$431,535.02	
NO. 5	Kruczek Construction, Inc	\$445,000.00	
NO. 6	Jossart Brothers, Inc	\$452,065.85	
NO. 7	Advance Construction, Inc	\$475,058.06	
NO. 8	Peters Concrete Company	\$510,837.62	

BIDDER				Ronet Construction Corp.		Vinton Construction Company		Potts Constr
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNITS	BID QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE
<b>SOUTH 10TH STREET</b>								
<b>SANITARY SEWER</b>								
62.	Mobilization	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,400.00
63.	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,200.00
64.	Furnish & Install Ditch Checks	EA	2	\$15.00	\$30.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$20.00
65.	Furnish & Install 8" PVC Pipe (SDR-35)	LF	175	\$22.00	\$3,850.00	\$32.20	\$5,635.00	\$14.20
66.	Furnish & Install 6" Sanitary Building Sewers (PVC)	LF	35	\$18.10	\$633.50	\$20.20	\$707.00	\$14.52
67.	Furnish & Install Standard Manhole, Type 1	VF	5.40	\$159.00	\$858.60	\$168.00	\$907.20	\$191.88
68.	Furnish & Install Type "J" Casting (R-1550-A) w/"T" Gasket	EA	1	\$295.00	\$295.00	\$283.00	\$283.00	\$276.87
69.	Televise Sanitary Sewer Main	LF	175	\$1.00	\$175.00	\$1.50	\$262.50	\$0.95
70.	Sawing Existing Pavement	LF	405	\$1.20	\$486.00	\$1.50	\$607.50	\$2.00
71.	3" HMA Pavement Type E-1 (Remove and Replace)	SY	210	\$20.00	\$4,200.00	\$28.00	\$5,880.00	\$21.45
72.	8" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	SY	205	\$1.35	\$276.75	\$1.75	\$358.75	\$4.40
73.	3" Pulverized Top Soil	SY	30	\$2.00	\$60.00	\$6.00	\$180.00	\$15.00
74.	Seed, Mixture No. 40	SY	30	\$0.70	\$21.00	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$5.00
<b>SUB-TOTAL - SANITARY SEWER</b>					<b>\$11,635.85</b>		<b>\$15,870.95</b>	
<b>SOUTH 11TH STREET</b>								
<b>MINI - SEWERS</b>								
75.	Mobilization	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
76.	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$900.00
77.	Inlet Protection, Type "C"	EA	1	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$50.00
78.	Furnish & Install 6" PVC Pipe (SDR-35)	LF	320	\$12.75	\$4,080.00	\$21.25	\$6,800.00	\$32.00
79.	6" Concrete Sidewalk (Remove & Replace)	SF	320	\$4.15	\$1,328.00	\$4.55	\$1,456.00	\$5.00
80.	4" Concrete Sidewalk (Remove & Replace)	SF	1,420	\$3.55	\$5,041.00	\$4.15	\$5,893.00	\$4.00
81.	Sawing Concrete Pavement Full Depth	LF	10	\$3.00	\$30.00	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$25.00
82.	3" Pulverized Top Soil	SY	40	\$2.00	\$80.00	\$6.00	\$240.00	\$15.00
83.	Seed, Mixture No. 40	SY	40	\$0.70	\$28.00	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$5.00
<b>SUB-TOTAL - MINI - SEWERS</b>					<b>\$11,372.00</b>		<b>\$15,479.00</b>	
<b>TOTAL FOR CONTRACT WS-07-11</b>					<b>\$388,469.69</b>		<b>\$399,641.63</b>	

action, Inc.
TOTAL
\$1,000.00
\$1,650.00
\$200.00
\$105.00
\$520.00
\$1,300.00
\$550.00
\$40.00
\$11,144.10
\$1,877.44
\$8,269.80
\$12,470.90
\$2,025.00
\$1,820.00
\$3,607.50
\$1,807.75
\$120.00
\$48,507.49

action, Inc.
TOTAL
\$560.00
\$1,002.01
\$2,522.00
\$1,621.40
\$7,392.00
\$1,038.00
\$540.00
\$140.00
\$5,018.40
\$20,559.00
\$13,000.00
\$41,850.00
\$1,280.00
\$1,640.00
\$2,700.00
\$5,934.30
\$5,614.40
\$9,479.40
\$660.00
\$490.00
\$570.00
\$2,430.00
\$671.85
\$240.00
\$126,952.76

ction, Inc.
<b>TOTAL</b>
\$5,920.00
\$123,880.00
\$92.50
\$1,380.00
\$1,700.00
\$658.00
\$381.00
\$1,960.00
\$2,706.00
\$7,200.00
\$3,132.16
\$4,894.00
\$14,682.00
\$168,585.66
\$1,382.40
\$4,151.34
\$730.80
\$715.95
\$16,286.25
\$494.92
\$1,382.19
\$887.27
\$680.00
\$26,711.12

ction, Inc.
<b>TOTAL</b>
\$1,400.00
\$2,200.00
\$40.00
\$2,485.00
\$508.20
\$1,036.15
\$276.87
\$166.25
\$810.00
\$4,504.50
\$902.00
\$450.00
\$150.00
<b>\$14,928.97</b>
\$1,200.00
\$900.00
\$50.00
\$10,240.00
\$1,600.00
\$5,680.00
\$250.00
\$600.00
\$200.00
\$20,720.00
<b>\$406,406.00</b>